Academic Calendar for 2022 First(Spring) Semester [For Exchange Students]

Term

Event

Date

Remarks

First Semester (April-
August)

J-cat Test

Late March to early
April

Test of Japanese reading comprehension, vocabulary, etc.

Our Japanese language teachers will have a 15-minute

Interview (New Students Only) Early April interview (conducted via Zoom or face-to-face) with each
student to see his/her speaking level.
Start of Semester 4 April
Classes 7 April - 27 July
National Holiday:fa#1d B 29 April No Classes
National Holiday:&i&f2&H 3 May No Classes
National Holiday:%# &' V) ®H 4 May No Classes
National Holiday:Z & ®H 5 May No Classes
You can drop courses until April 26th by notifying the
Deadline for dropping courses 26 April Fukushima University International Center.
*Some subjects are not allowed to be withdrawn.
National Holiday: i#®» B 18 July No Classes

Final exams period

28 July - 5 August

End of Semester

5 August

Summer Break

6 August -
30 Sentember

Class Time Table at Fukushima University. (Some classes run on their own time schedule.)

Period

Time (Tokyo,GMT+9)

1

8:40-10:10

10:20-11:50

13:00-14:30

14:40-16:10

16:20-17:50

o|a|s|w|N

18:00-19:30




