Academic Calendar for 2022 First(Spring) Semester [For Exchange Students]

Term	Event	Date	Remarks
First Semester (April– August)	J-cat Test	Late March to early April	Test of Japanese reading comprehension, vocabulary, etc.
	Interview (New Students Only)	Early April	Our Japanese language teachers will have a 15-minute interview (conducted via Zoom or face-to-face) with each student to see his/her speaking level.
	Start of Semester	4 April	
	Classes	7 April - 27 July	
	National Holiday:昭和の日	29 April	No Classes
	National Holiday:憲法記念日	3 Мау	No Classes
	National Holiday:みどりの日	4 May	No Classes
	National Holiday:こどもの日	5 May	No Classes
	Deadline for dropping courses	26 April	You can drop courses until April 26th by notifying the Fukushima University International Center. *Some subjects are not allowed to be withdrawn.
	National Holiday: 海の日	18 July	No Classes
	Final exams period	28 July - 5 August	
	End of Semester	5 August	
	Summer Break	6 August - 30 September	

Please be sure to check the LiveCampus system regularly since :

 \cdot Your instructors may inform you of the schedule for individual courses on this system.

Many instructors use it for sending students class links, announcements and assignments.

Class Time Table at Fukushima University. (Some classes run on their own time schedule.)

Period	Time (Tokyo,GMT+9)	
1	8:40-10:10	
2	10:20-11:50	
3	13:00-14:30	
4	14:40-16:10	
5	16:20-17:50	
6	18:00-19:30	